Work District
Award Month/Award Year

Primary Route
Description / Location
Reason / Remarks
District Comments

Project Amounts

SOUTHEAST
Letting Date

RTJS
Bridge replacement over South Fork Spring River.
Project involves bridge P0797.

PROJECT SUMMARY REPORT FOR SE0034 AS OF Dec 6, 2024
Status  ONEDOT APPROVED

Total Contract Estimate

Typical Bridge Major Bridge Pavement Safety
1,552 0
Total Bridge 1,552
Yearly Program Amounts
Prior to 2025 2025 2026
Preliminary Engineering 46 27 99
Construction Engineering
Right of Way Acquisition 14
Construction
Total 46 27 113
Funding Category
Asset Management - CN 0 0 0
Asset Management - RW 14
Total 14
Funding From Other Sources
Total 0 0 0
Funds Transfer
Total 0 0 0
Total Right of Way and Construction 0 0 14
Engineering 46 27 99
Funding From Other Sources - Engineering
Total 0 0 0
Funds Transer - Engineering
Total 0 0 0
Total Engineering 46 27 99
Total Project 46 27 113
Bridge Count 1 = Railroads Impacted 0
Bridges
P0797,

Route Begin Log End Log Begin County TMA Travelway ID System
RTIJIS 4.035 4.096 HOWELL N 1,971 | SUPPLEMENTARY
RTJIN 9.195 9.256 HOWELL N 1,972 | SUPPLEMENTARY

Lane Miles 0.122 Centerline Miles 0.061

Version APPROVED STIP
Estimated Submittal Feb 21, 2024
Date

County HOWELL

Total Estimated Cost for the Project

Mobility Capital Improvement

1,552

Project Manager CHRIS (PETE) BERRY

Amount Programmed by SFY

2027 2028
121
223

1,583
1,927

How the District is Funding the Project

1,583 0

0

1,583
0 0
0 0
1,583 0
344 0
0 0
0 0
344 0
1,927 0

Improvement
BRIDGE
Functional
Class

MAJOR COLLECTOR
MAJOR COLLECTOR

Let by

Payment Project

CENTRAL OFFICE Letting Exclusion

Contingency Other Non-Contractual Right Of \"Vay
Acquisition

31 14

Total Construction 1,583
Total Right of Way and Construction 1,597

2029 2030 Future

0 0 0

0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

Action Detailed Work

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

NHS AADT Conflict of

Interest
N 929 N
N 890 N

Preliminary
Engineering
293
Total Engineering
Total Project

Program Total
247
223
14
1,583
2,067

1,583

1,597

1,597

470

470
2,067

Federal Funds
Category

AC-STBG

Construction
Engineering
223
516
2,113

Project Total
293
223
14
1,583
2,113

1,583

1,597

1,597

516

516

2,113

Initiatives



PROJECT SUMMARY REPORT FOR SE0034 AS OF Dec 6, 2024

TIP Number

Planning Organization Federal District Senate District House District
SO CENTRAL OZARK COUN OF GOVTS 8 33 154



