PROJECT SUMMARY REPORT FOR SE0034 AS OF Dec 6, 2024

Work District SOUTHEAST Status ONEDOT APPROVED Version APPROVED STIP Project Manager CHRIS (PETE) BERRY Payment Project N Award Month/Award Year Letting Date Primary Route Primary Route Description / Location Reason / Remarks Project involves bridge P0797.									
Award Month/Award Year Primary Route RT JJ S County HOWELL Bridge replacement over South Fork Spring River. Reason / Remarks Project involves bridge P0797.									
Description / Location Bridge replacement over South Fork Spring River. Reason / Remarks Project involves bridge P0797.									
Description / Location Bridge replacement over South Fork Spring River. Reason / Remarks Project involves bridge P0797.									
Reason / Remarks Project involves bridge P0797.									
District Comments									
Project Amounts Total Estimated Cost for the Project									
Di-L4 of Way. Doublinds and Constant	uction								
Typical Bridge Major Bridge Pavement Safety Mobility Capital Improvement Contingency Other Non-Contractual Acquisition Engineering Engineering									
1,552 0 31 14 293	2								
Total Bridge 1,552 Total Contract Estimate 1,552 Total Construction 1,583 Total Engineering	5								
Total Right of Way and Construction 1,597 Total Project	2,1								
Yearly Program Amounts Amount Programmed by SFY									
Prior to 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 Future Program Total Project Total	t Total								
Preliminary Engineering 46 27 99 121 247	2								
Construction Engineering 223	2								
Right of Way Acquisition 14	1.5								
Construction 1,583 Total 46 27 113 1,927 1,583 1,583 2,067	1,5 2,1								
10tai 40 27 113 1,927	2,1								
How the District is Funding the Project									
Funding Category									
Asset Management - CN 0 0 0 1,583 0 0 0 0 1,583	1,5								
Asset Management - RW 0 0 14 0 0 0 14									
Total 0 0 14 1,583 0 0 0 1,597	1,5								
Funding From Other Sources									
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0									
Funds Transfer									
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0									
Total Right of Way and Construction 0 0 14 1,583 0 0 0 1,597	1,5								
Engineering 46 27 99 344 0 0 0 0 470	5								
Funding From Other Sources - Engineering									
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0									
Funds Transer - Engineering									
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0									
Total Engineering 46 27 99 344 0 0 0 470	5								
Total Project 46 27 113 1,927 0 0 0 0 2,067	2,1								
Bridge Count 1 Railroads Impacted 0 Improvement Action Detailed Work Federal Funds Category Initiative	itives								
Bridges BRIDGE BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AC-STBG									
P0797,									

	Route	Begin Log	End Log	Begin County	TMA	Travelway ID	System	Functional Class	NHS	AADT	Conflict of Interest
	RT JJ S	4.035	4.096	HOWELL	N	1,971	SUPPLEMENTARY	MAJOR COLLECTOR	N	929	N
	RT JJ N	9.195	9.256	HOWELL	N	1,972	SUPPLEMENTARY	MAJOR COLLECTOR	N	890	N
[Lane M	iles	0.122	Centerline Miles	0.061				

PROJECT SUMMARY REPORT FOR SE0034 AS OF Dec 6, 2024

TIP Number			
Planning Organization	Federal District	Senate District	House District
SO CENTRAL OZARK COUN OF GOVTS	8	33	154